
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ASX RELEASE 
 

MMJ Group Holdings Limited 
Suite 518, Level 5 

165-167 Phillip Street 
Sydney NSW Australia 2000 

www.mmjgh.com.au 
info@mmjgh.com.au 

 

30 November 2020 
 
 

Results of Annual General Meeting on 30 November 2020 
 

MMJ Group Holdings Limited (ASX: MMJ) ("MMJ") held its Annual General Meeting virtually via Automic 
Group’s online platform at 12.00pm on 30 November 2020. 
 
MMJ’s Chairman Peter Wall commented that “The MMJ Board is delighted that our shareholders have 
supported the recommendations by the Board”. 

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2, please be advised that all resolutions (resolutions 1 to 5) in the MMJ 
Notice of Annual General Meeting were determined by poll and passed by the requisite majorities at the 
Annual General Meeting.  

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), summaries of the poll voting results 
and proxy votes for the resolutions are attached.  

- - - - - - - - - - 
Investor and Media Enquiries 
Announcement authorised for release to ASX by: 
Jim Hallam 
Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary 
E: Compsec@mmjgh.com.au 
 
About MMJ 
MMJ is a global cannabis investment company (ABN 91 601 236 417).  MMJ owns a portfolio of minority 
investments and aims to invest across the full range of emerging cannabis-related sectors including 
healthcare, technology, infrastructure, logistics, processing, cultivation, equipment and retail. For MMJ’s 
latest investor presentation and news, please visit: https://www.mmjgh.com.au/investors/ 
Important Notice 
This announcement contains reference to certain intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and 
prospects of MMJ. Those intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and prospects may or may not be 
achieved. They are based on certain assumptions, which may not be met or on which views may differ and 
may be affected by known and unknown risks. The performance and operations of MMJ may be influenced 
by a number of factors, many of which are outside the control of MMJ. No representation or warranty, 
express or implied, is made by MMJ, or any of its directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents that 
any intentions, expectations or plans will be achieved either totally or partially or that any particular rate of 
return will be achieved. Given the risks and uncertainties that may cause MMJ’s actual future results, 
performance or achievements to be materially different from those expected, planned or intended, 
recipients should not place undue reliance on these intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and 
prospects. MMJ does not warrant or represent that the actual results, performance or achievements will be 
as expected, planned or intended. Nothing in this material should be construed as either an offer to sell or 
a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities. It does not include all available information and should not 
be used in isolation as a basis to invest in MMJ.  This document does not constitute any part of any offer 
to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities in the United States or to, or for the account or 
benefit of any “US person” as defined in Regulation S under the US Securities Act of 1993 (“Securities 
Act”). MMJ’s shares have not been, and will not be, registered under the Securities Act or the securities 
laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States, and may not be offered or sold in the United 
States or to any US person without being so registered or pursuant to an exemption from registration 
including an exemption for qualified institutional buyers. 
 



Disclosure of Proxy Votes
MMJ Group Holdings Limited
Annual General Meeting

Monday, 30 November 2020

 

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

Automic
GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001

P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world)
F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

Proxy Votes Poll Results (if applicable)

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S)
or Poll (P)

Total Number
of Proxy Votes
exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

1 Adoption of Remuneration Report P 24,830,759
22,203,663

89.42%

1,809,529

7.29%
1,911,625

817,567

3.29%

22,728,730

92.63%

1,809,529

7.37%
1,911,625

2 Re-Election of Director – Mr Doug
Halley P 32,689,622

30,411,211

93.03%

1,466,413

4.49%
2,690,262

811,998

2.48%

31,223,209

95.51%

1,466,413

4.49%
2,690,262

3 Approval of 10% Placement Capacity P 32,980,422
30,368,410

92.08%

1,794,550

5.44%
2,399,462

817,462

2.48%

31,185,872

94.56%

1,794,550

5.44%
2,399,462

4 Re-Adoption of Employee Share
Option Plan P 22,646,704

18,519,310

81.77%

3,360,714

14.84%
4,095,680

766,680

3.39%

18,993,490

84.97%

3,360,714

15.03%
4,095,680

5 Change to Nature of Activities P 32,861,178
30,465,446

92.71%

1,509,237

4.59%
2,518,706

886,495

2.70%

31,351,941

95.41%

1,509,237

4.59%
2,518,706


	ASX Release - Results of AGM 2020 @30112020
	Investor and Media Enquiries
	Announcement authorised for release to ASX by:
	Jim Hallam

	MMJ-proxy-disclosure

