

MMJ Group Holdings Limited Suite 518, Level 5 165-167 Phillip Street Sydney NSW Australia 2000 www.mmjgh.com.au info@mmjgh.com.au

ASX RELEASE

30 November 2020

Results of Annual General Meeting on 30 November 2020

MMJ Group Holdings Limited (ASX: MMJ) ("MMJ") held its Annual General Meeting virtually via Automic Group's online platform at 12.00pm on 30 November 2020.

MMJ's Chairman Peter Wall commented that "The MMJ Board is delighted that our shareholders have supported the recommendations by the Board".

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2, please be advised that all resolutions (resolutions 1 to 5) in the MMJ Notice of Annual General Meeting were determined by poll and passed by the requisite majorities at the Annual General Meeting.

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), summaries of the poll voting results and proxy votes for the resolutions are attached.

Investor and Media Enquiries

Announcement authorised for release to ASX by: Jim Hallam Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary E: Compsec@mmigh.com.au

About MMJ

MMJ is a global cannabis investment company (ABN 91 601 236 417). MMJ owns a portfolio of minority investments and aims to invest across the full range of emerging cannabis-related sectors including healthcare, technology, infrastructure, logistics, processing, cultivation, equipment and retail. For MMJ's latest investor presentation and news, please visit: https://www.mmjgh.com.au/investors/

Important Notice

This announcement contains reference to certain intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and prospects of MMJ. Those intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and prospects may or may not be achieved. They are based on certain assumptions, which may not be met or on which views may differ and may be affected by known and unknown risks. The performance and operations of MMJ may be influenced by a number of factors, many of which are outside the control of MMJ. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by MMJ, or any of its directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents that any intentions, expectations or plans will be achieved either totally or partially or that any particular rate of return will be achieved. Given the risks and uncertainties that may cause MMJ's actual future results, performance or achievements to be materially different from those expected, planned or intended, recipients should not place undue reliance on these intentions, expectations, future plans, strategy and prospects. MMJ does not warrant or represent that the actual results, performance or achievements will be as expected, planned or intended. Nothing in this material should be construed as either an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities. It does not include all available information and should not be used in isolation as a basis to invest in MMJ. This document does not constitute any part of any offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of any "US person" as defined in Regulation S under the US Securities Act of 1993 ("Securities Act"). MMJ's shares have not been, and will not be, registered under the Securities Act or the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States, and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to any US person without being so registered or pursuant to an exemption from registration including an exemption for qualified institutional buyers.

Disclosure of Proxy Votes

MMJ Group Holdings Limited

Annual General Meeting Monday, 30 November 2020



GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001 P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world) F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

			Proxy Votes				Poll Results (if applicable)		
Resolution	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
1 Adoption of Remuneration Report	Р	24,830,759	22,203,663 89.42%	1,809,529 7.29%	1,911,625	817,567 3.29%	22,728,730 92.63%	1,809,529 7.37%	1,911,625
2 Re-Election of Director – Mr Doug Halley	Р	32,689,622	30,411,211 93.03%	1,466,413 4.49%	2,690,262	811,998 2.48%	31,223,209 95.51%	1,466,413 4.49%	2,690,262
3 Approval of 10% Placement Capacity	Р	32,980,422	30,368,410 92.08%	1,794,550 5.44%	2,399,462	817,462 2.48%	31,185,872 94.56%	1,794,550 5.44%	2,399,462
4 Re-Adoption of Employee Share Option Plan	Р	22,646,704	18,519,310 81.77%	3,360,714 14.84%	4,095,680	766,680 3.39%	18,993,490 84.97%	3,360,714 15.03%	4,095,680
5 Change to Nature of Activities	Р	32,861,178	30,465,446 92.71%	1,509,237 4.59%	2,518,706	886,495 2.70%	31,351,941 95.41%	1,509,237 4.59%	2,518,706